H8900
FEHFH
PARTS BOOK

BRA/Version:V1. 01



9.

10,
11,
12,

H%/Contents

Pl il /Machine frame&miscellaneous COVET COMPONENTS . v v ven v e et e P1
Al e PREE/Main shaft&Thread take—up lever components .. ... e P5
EFAT » Hh o NEhERE/Needle bar, upright shaft&hook driving shaft components. .. .. ...P7
JEFFER A /Hand 1ifter COmMPONENTS. . vttt e e e e e e e e e e e e P9
BRI /Feed mechaniSm  COMPONENTS. . v vt ettt et e e e e e e e e e P11
Hzh]Zk/Thread trimmer COMPONENTS. « . oottt et e e e e e e e e e P15
H s R 2830 44 /Automatic reverse feed COMPONENtS. « .ot ee e e et e P17
ORI /Driver COMPONENTS. « vttt ettt et ettt e et e e e e e e P18
TV » G226 F/0i1 lublication components&bobbin components.... .. .........u.... P19
AL IR /011 1eServOoiT COMPONENTS. « v vt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e P21
A/ A S SO TS v vttt ettt ettt e e e e e e P23

MR R GRIAPE) . ..o P25



1.HL5E &4/ Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




1.HL5E &4/ Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

= <= iﬁ%Qty
= =
R};?f;o Part. No AR Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 |132.01-02 TH B Plate 1
2 130.01-13 &b T TRIBR UG Plate stick 1
3 [132.01-03 THI A # Plate agsket 1
4 |22-12404016 AR FLFE 912.4x4x016 Rubber plug 2
5 |01-405001223-1 |#B4TM5%12 Screw 3
6 [101.01-32 Jr 2 Arm thread guide Left 1
7 |02-611400621-1 |#2%] SM11/64x40x6 Screw 2
8 102-608440421-1 [M2%] SM1/8x44x4 Screw 1
9 1102.01-04-01 TR 57 T AR Anti-oil plate 1
10 |101.01-04-02 TR RS 977 Y AR 7 28 0il wick 1
11 ]102.01-61 il B8 e Ruler stopper 1
12 |02-911400621-1 |424] SM11/64x40x6 Screw 2
110.01-44 EFA Throat plate 1
13
116.01-45A EHAR Throat plate 1
14 ]02-211400823-1 |4FHIB4AT SM11/64x40x8  |Screw 2
15 |(101.01-46 AR 20 42F Slide plate asm. |
16 |101.01-46-01 HerR Slide plate 1
17 [101.01-46-02 HERR 35 Bed slide spring 1
18 ]02-606560221-3 |#24] SM3/32x56x2 Screw 2
19 |02-808440624-1 |MZ2%] SM1/8x44x6 Screw 1
20 ]101.01-37 JERAR S AE Bed screw stud 4
21 [201.02-10 ZAERR Safety lable 1
22 101.01-13 TR Safety lable 1
23 101.01-25 A 2 Arm thread guide Right 1
24 [02-815280711-1 [#24T SM15/64x28x7 Screw 1
25 1101.01-27 PALRET Loose lire nail 1
26 (101.04-24 AR EEET s Loose wire nail spring 1
27 1130.04-32 F 22 T4 Loose lire pin 1
28 101.01-27 e H 2R 40 A1 Thread tension asm. 1
116.01-27 J& 2 v A Thread tension asm. 1
29 [101.01-27-01 e 2 W2 R Tension nut 1
30 [101.01-27-02 il AR Rotating stopper 1
101.01-27-03 Je £ Tension spring 1
31 — : .
114.09-01-01 Je 2 Tension spring 1
32 |101.01-27-04 FA LR Thread tension disk presser 1
33 1101.01-27-05 Je 2R Thread tension disk 2
34 1101.01-27-06 JE LR RET Tension post 1
35 101.01-27-07 P2k 5 Take-up spring 1
116.01-27-07 Pk Take-up spring 1
36 |101.01-27-09 P28 2 1 Tension post socket 1
37 12-137160 OV ¢13.7x01.6 Rubber ring 1
38 [02-909400421-1 |#24T SM9/64x40x4 Screw 1
39 |101.01-20A ST LE Rubber plug 1
40 |110.01-21 LRI LR Ay A Thread tension asm. 1

_2_




1.HL5E &4/ Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




1.HL5E &4/ Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

= <= %&%Qt}’
= =
R};?f;o Part. No AR Name of parts H8900 H8900H
41 [110.01-23G W 280 2R R Thread tension guide 1
42 1110.01-21-01G [ £k JeLihB4T Thread tension post 1
43 |101.01-21-03 INJEERAR Thread tension disk 2
44 1101.01-21-04 NI 2 Thread tension spring 1
45 1101.01-21-05 /N e L g B Thread tension nut 1
46  |H0-004 CRE RS Model plate 1
47  [17-3200500-5 A5 AT Pole 2
48 |22-20611000 T E fL%E 20.6x11 Rubber plug 1
49 1102.01-18 BliERRF B E Reverse feed lever stopper |
50 [02-512321821-1 [#24] SM3/16x32x18 Screw 1
51 |22-20006000 5 ) 3 Rubber plug 1
52 |22-08506011 fLIE 98.5x6x¢10.5 Rubber plug 4
53 |22-20809024 15 5% ZE ¢20.8x9x¢23.5 Rubber plug 1
54 (132.01-01 IRt Machine cover 1
55 [132.01-05 Jii T B s Gasket 1
56 [132.01-04 JEE R Side plate 1
57 102-412280623-1 [#Z4TSM3/16” X 28X 6 Screw 1
58 [101.01-23G PR AT & Thread take-up lever cover 1
59 |22-12507017 FLEE 012.5x7x17 Rubber plug 1
60 ]22-08506511 FLIE 08.5x6.5x¢10.5 Rubber plug 1
61 |421.12-29 SRLRIH T Presser bar thread guide 1
62 |110.01-07 s A0R57)4 Spool pin 1
63 |01-405000823-1 [#24TM5X6 Screw 1
64 |01-805000814-1 |hE4TM5x8 Screw 1
65 |128.02-05 2% 7 B oil line support 1
66 [02-309401122-1 |—=pAHif L 24T Screw 2
67 |SD-02A WA 2 L R Ak Loose wire electromagnet 1
68 [22-25007030 W 2 Rubber plug 1
69 |01-805000614-6 |#Z4TM5x6 Screw 1
70 |01-405001223-1 |hB4TM5x12 Screw 12
71 [22-08506011 W ZE Rubber plug 1




2. b #h-Hh 2R /Main shaft& Thread take-up lever components




2. - PhER B4 /Main shaft& Thread take-up lever components

o o HEQty
R}i‘?\lo Ert. 1?0 TR Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 128.02-04 PREAAF KA Thread take-up lever big asn 1
128.02-14 PREAF KA Thread take-up lever big asm 1
2 02-815281151-1 [#24] SM15/64x28x11 Screw 1
3 101.02-05 BEE Rubber 1
4 102.02-15A A AR Needle bar crank 1
5 02-818281651-1 |24 SM9/32x28x16 Screw 1
6 02-418281531-1 [#24] SM9/32x28x15 Screw 1
7 02-816400611-1 [#24T SM1/4x40x6 Screw 2
8 101.02-19 GRS Main shaft front bushing 1
9 102.02-27 o AE Bushing,intermediate 1
10 |02-815280714-1 |#24T SM15/64x28x7 Screw 1
11 ]102.02-23 Y Collar 1
12 |02-816400811-1 [#24] SM1/4x40x8 Screw 2
13 101.02-12 ERME O E Feed drive eccentric cam 1
116.02-12D ERME O E Feed drive eccentric cam 1

14 110-1851320-1 14 Bl ¢18.5x1.3 Snap ring 1
15 102-516401111-1 |#2%] SM1/4x40x11 Screw 2
16 (101.02-32 1% B O Tl 55 A Thrust collar 1
17 102-209400821-1 [#24] SM9/64x40x8 Screw 2
18 13-14550550 GERIENE @14.5x5xp55 |Oil seal 1
19 |102.02-44-00 EREE (1) A AR 7K |Bearing 1
20 [124.02-48 FE L% b 28 Linker(1) 1
21 |01-806750814-1 [#Z4]T M6x0.75x8 Screw 6
22 |22-07014012 S Rubber plug 1
23 1102.02-38G EHh Main shaft 1
24 [128.02-11 F4# 04 Hand wheel 1
25 |02-815281014-1 [#24T SM15/64x28x10 Screw 2




3.ETHF- B 5h- T BB 4/Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components




3.ETHF- B 5h- T BB 4/Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components

o M EQty
K 5 .
R}?f;o Part. No FHEH Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 22-08506511 145 %€ ¢8.5%6.5x¢10.5 |Cap 1
101.03-02 A EE Needle bar bushing (upper) 1
3 101.03-03 EFAE Needle bar 1
101.13-10 B A Needle bar 1
4 102.03-04A A EEE Needle rod holder 1
5 02-509400621-1 [#24] SM9/64x40x6 Screw 1
6 102.03-06A AR TR Slide block 1
7 [101.13-08 EIAT 288 Needle bar thread guide 1
g 121.03-08 HIFFE Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
101.13-09 AT E Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
9 |02-508440521-1 |WRE] SM1/8x44x5 Screw 1
10 [101.03-10 EHAFLR Needle bar thread guide 1
1 [10L03-11 MLEE Needle 1
101.12-11-24 MLET Needle 1
12 [101.03-12 iRy Conical gear 1
13 [02-816400711-1 |#RE] SM1/4x40x7 Screw 8
14 1101.03-14 %A | AikEe Conical gear 1
15 1101.03-16 R T "N A5G Gear 1
16 [101.03-18 R B VS Conical gear 1
17 ]101.03-21 IxEh FahE Upright shaft bushing (upper| 1
18 |02-815280814-1 |#2%] SM15/64x28x8 Screw 2
19 ]101.03-20 1% foh Upright shaft 1
20 {101.03-23 XN R Upright shaft bushing (lower| 1
21 [101.03-24 RS Bushing rear 1
22 |101.03-26 e Thrust collar 1
23 |02-811400414-1 |42%] SM11/64"x40x4 Screw 2
24 1102.03-31 ¥ Lower shaft 1
25 [122.03-46 N E Bushing (intermediate) 1
26  [124.03-01 RS Lower shaft bushing 1
27 [101.03-35A I il BR p Oil wick 1
28 [102.03-40 T Jh PR MR T Oil seal screw 1
59 [101.03-36-09 AR Hook 1
101.03-36-08 JERR Hook 1
30 1101.03-37-02 RO Bobbin 1
31 [122.03-37-02 R Bobbin case 1
3y [108.07-14 JREAR SE o7 4 Bobbin case holder 1
104.07-14 THERR B4 Bobbin case holder 1
33 |02-511401221-1 |#24]T SM11/64x40x12 Screw 1




4 JEFFE{/Hand lifter components




4 JEFFE{/Hand lifter components

o HEQty
K 5 .
R}?f;o Part. No FHEH Name of parts H8900 H8900H

1 101.04-32 A BB ET Presser spring regulator 1

2 101.04-31 I 2 R Presser adjusting screw nut 1

3 101.04-40 W S AT Presser guide bar 1
4 101.04-33 W 5 Presser adjusting spring 1

101.13-12 RS Presser adjusting spring 1

5 101.04-34 B S48 Presser bar guide bracket 1

6 02-816400811-1 [#24] SM1/4x40x8 Screw 1

7 1130.04-31 FAZR AR Loose plate 1

8 02-509400721-1 [BZEETSM9/64"*x40%7 Screw 2

9 101.04-41 15 TR <px Rubber 1

10 |101.04-05 JEATF & Presser bar bushing 1

11 |[101.04-35 JEAF Presser bar 1

12 [05-043080900-1 [F# Frp4.3x0.8x¢9 Washer 1

13 ]02-509401021-1 |424T SM9/64x40x11 Screw 1
14 101.04-09A i R 28 44 Presser foot asm. 1

116.04-10 v B B ZH A Presser foot asm. 1

15 101.04-01 JE 3 F Hand lifter 1

16 [19-409401023-1 |#E%] SM9/64x40x10 Screw 1

17 |12-038180 OZYPE 93.8x01.8 Rubber ring 1

18 |88-PZ1-4 TR IR T 5 5 2H A Hand lifter cam asm. 1

19 [102.04-07 BIAL AT UR S Link shaft 2

20 [06-0500611-1 JF 1B 95x911x0.6  |E-ring 5

21 |101.04-39 BIATFFLE A Knee lifting cross rod asm. 1

21-1 1101.04-39-01 I8 FE BRI AT AT /N 2H A Hand lifter link asm. 1

21-2 |101.04-39-05 ¥6 R i AT Knee lifting cross rod 1

21-3 [101.04-39-03 JE TR Lifting lever 1

22 |101.04-11 T R R AT R ET Hinge screw 1

23 [132.03-02 8 E G AT Lifting lever link 1

24 [101.04-12 Ja AL R 55T Hinge screw 1

25 1126.04-01 ¥6 R T AT Knee lifter connecting rod 1

26 [130.04-34 BIALAF B 155 Front lever reset spring 1

27 102-412280623-1 |44 SM3/16x28x6 Screw 1

28 [132.03-01 PEI IR Break oil 1

_10_




5.3%%} %84 /Feed mechanism components

_11_




5.3%%} %84 /Feed mechanism components

o HEQty
K 5 .

R}?f;o Part. No FHEH Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 126.05-21 B3 RHEMF Feed adjust rod 1
2 102.05-02 BiERHEAEY Feed regulator pin 1
3 06-0601012-1 T4 p6x1x912 E-ring 1
4 [132.05-01 R 2% Feed regulator 1
5 02-509400621-1 |BZ2E] SM9/64x40x6 Screw 2
6 01-805000814-1 [#24£TM5x%8 Screw 2
7 1101.05-05 ERE T 2 Feed regulator bushing 1
8 132.05-02 7 28 Regulator shaft 1
9 102.05-07 &R R T RS A Feed regulator screw 1
10 |12-095265 O 9.5x¢2.65 Rubber ring 1
11 [124.05-07 EREEBI AR EPREE | Spring 1
12 |124.05-08 BB G R Feed plate 1
13 [126.05-10 XL ER A Feed dial 1
14 [02-512281821-1 |#Z%] SM3/16x28x18 Screw 1
15 [124.05-06 RS Spring 1
16 |124.05-09A ERIEE AN Feed adjust pin 1
17 126.05-19-01 1313 K Hh AR Feed reverse arm 1
18 1126.05-03-01 (e SNy 7=l Pin 1
19 |02-816401634-1 |#2%] SM1/4x40x20 Screw 1
20 [126.05-17 15136 Bl hr 38 Feed reverse spring 1
21 [101.05-38 Fi #H B Feed spring hood 1
22 |131.05-04 Bl RS Spring 1
23 [101.05-27A R T B 2H A Feed adjust link asm. 1
24 1102.05-28-01 PR R ET () Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
25 (102.05-02 151328 Bl EAT4Y connecting rod pin 1
26 [03-605000370-6 |/~ MAMEREMS%3.7 Nut 1
27 106-0500611-1 T £ ¢5x0.6x011 E-ring 1
28 |02-809400424-1 |W2%] SM9/64x40x4 Screw 4
29 ]101.05-28 RS AR A ET (55 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
30 |02-815281014-1 |#2%] SM15/64x28x11 Screw 2
31 [101.05-24 FAR B BOE R Walking foot short pin 2
32 [101.05-25 R E B R Connecting link long pin 2
33 [101.05-26 e S SEENIL Connecting link short pin 2
34 1101.05-13 IERHE AT Walking foot long pin 1
35 [101.05-12 IERHEAT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

116.05-12 IERLEF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
36 [101.05-40 R A Walking foot middle pin 1
17 101.05-43 pry AL ] Feed rocker shaft crank 1
116.05-43 =R AR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
38 |02-412281423-1 |#24]T SM3/16x28x14 Screw 3
39 1101.05-39 Bkl Feek rocker shaft 1
40 [101.02-17 Y Thrust collar 2
41  [02-816400514-1 |H#24T SM1/4x40x5 Screw 4
42  [101.05-51A ER T E Feed rocker shaft bushing 2

_12_




5.3%%} %84 /Feed mechanism components

_13_




5.3 815 14/Feed mechanism components

o o HEQty
K 5 .
R}Tf;o Part. No FHEH Name of parts H8900 H8900H
43 [10-1381017-1 T E P 8 013.8x1  |Retaining ring 2
44  [101.05-55 9 5R Rk Feed bar crank 1
45 [02-511400721-1 |4#2%4T SM11/64x40x7 Screw 1
46 |101.05-35 F LAY Feed bar asm. 1
47 |101.05-31 TR Feed bar shaft pin 1
48 [05-051081203-5 [#E 95.1x0.8xp12 Washer 1
49 110.05-33 (1.15) [i£RF Feed dog 1
116.05-34 ERE Feed dog 1

50 |02-608440621-1 |H2%]T SM1/8x44x6 Screw 2
51 [101.05-57 BT Y atA Driving shaft crank 1
52 |02-411401121-1 |#24T SM11/64x40x11 Screw 1
53 1101.05-48 B F I Feed driving shaft 1
54 1101.05-45 BT )G A Lifting crank (back) 1
55 |101.05-47 BRET Hinge screw 1
56 1101.05-15 0 A AT Connecting rod 1
57 |04-618280400-1 [iZE} SM9/32x28x4 Nut 1
58 1102.05-65 fFIE R E Feed lever bushing 1
59 1126.05-04 1332 4 4 Feed reverse shaft 1
60 12-062240 ORI 96.2x92.4 Rubber ring 1
61 [126.05-05 B3R F Reverse feed control lever 1
62 |01-505001624-1 |H24T M5x16 Screw 1

_14_




6. A EN )4/ Thread trimmer components

_15_




6. 53128/ Thread trimmer components

- - H=Qty
R}Tf;o Ert. Eo FHAT Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 103.11-01G Y2 L5 Thread shear cam 1
3 02-816401014-1 |#24T Screw 2
4 102.06-04 i 2 ) Secant knife 1
116.06-03N [&] 5 7] Secant knife 1
5 102-109400621-1 |BR4T Screw 1
6 102.06-06 Iy R E% Protect needle patch 1
7 05-043080900-1 [“F3H Washer 1
8 02-509400521-1 |#24T Screw 1
9 [124.06-09 ByZR J1 4 Knife bracket 1
10 |103.11-13 D)& B R Partiality shank 1
12 |01-103001021-1 |4&4T Screw 3
13 102.06-13 W&zh 7] Motorial knife 1
116.06-02 W&zh 7] Motorial knife 1
14 [02-111400524-1 |4&4T Screw 2
15 ]102.06-15 TIHhEFF Knife shaft connecting rod 1
16 [102.06-16 AT URET Screw 2
17 |04-611400300-1 [MZ+f Nut 2
18 1102.06-18G CIDIEReLE T Thread shear rock crank 1
19 [103.11-09-06G | 5Kz A% -5 5 Positioning block 1
20 [02-512321421-1 |#2%] Screw 1
21 [102.06-21 1) 2k A e Spring 1
22 (102.06-22 Y] T IR 5 iy 4 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
23 [102.06-23 Iy i 9 Short bush 1
24 [102.06-24 P ihE Thread shear cam bushing 1
25 [02-811400614-1 [H2%T Screw 1
26-1 1102.06-26-1 V)£ 1 55 Bl AR Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
26-2 102.06-26-2 EE S ER G Slippery piece shaft asm. 1
26-3 1102.06-26-3 V)22 PR A Bh Limit potential shaft 1
27 [102.06-27-0 AR AAEC Roll shaft asm. 1
29 [02-816400514-1 [H#2%T Screw 1
30 |102.06-30 IDALIE Thread shear shaft 1
31 102.06-31 H 5 v 25 Spring cover 1
32 [102.06-32 Y12 My o Spring 1
33 1102.06-33 FEL Rk 2% 1 A Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
34  106-0601012-1 14 bl E-ring 1
35 |QD-02 V) 26 H fh ik Thread trimmer solenoid 1
35-1 |102.06-35-1 V) £ H, fih 2k g 3 Spring washer 2
35-2 [03-604000400-4 [#ZE}E Nut 2
36 [102.06-36 VBRI Thread trimmer solenoid bas| 1
37 [102.06-37 i Rubber ring 1
38 |04-606400400-1 |HRK) Nut 1
39 [102.06-39 V)28 F G T Thread trimmer solenoid pin 1
40 [02-315280921-1 [#24T Screw 2
41 (101.06-20 ek S 4 B Solenoid press plate 1
42  [05-081101550-1 [ H ¢8.1x1xp15.5 Washer 1

_16_




7. 5 3181 2%:5 44/ Automatic reverse feed components

7.8 3h1814&5 44/ Automatic reverse feed components

HEQty
2 Mg -
R}?fflo Part. No FHAH Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 |DL09-00/01 1R 5%XT 2H A4 Reverse switch asm. 1
1-1 ]01-405000823-1 [|H#Z4£TM5X 8 Screw 2
2 |101.07-06-04 M ATRRET Shaft screw 2
3 |06-0500611-1 418 ¢5x0.6x011 E-ring 5 1
4 101.07-04G H sh 8] i A Reverse feed connecting shaf 1
5 128.07-06-01 13 4% Hh A Connecting arm asm 1
6 |128.07-06-02 M ATRRET Shaft screw 1
7 |DD-02-G 13 5% v o 2k 2H A4 Reverse feed asm 1
7-1 1101.07-08-01 13 528k O AT Reverse feed connecting link] 1
72 [101.07-08-02 B2 0 P E12 E-ring 12 1
7-3 1101.07-08-03 By Washer 16X24X2.6 1
7-4 (101.07-08-04 BRI Rubber Plunger 1
7-5 1101.07-08-05 RS E-ring 2
7-6  |101.07-08-06 [ S RS | Plunger arm Pin 1
7-7 150 5% vl Ak Reverse feed magnet asm. 1
7-8 1101.07-08-08 BTN ENE Plunger spring 1
7-9 1101.07-08-09 S AEE pin contact 2
8 02-715281521-1 |BZE4TM5x12 Screw 2
9 05-064161200-1 |“F-# ¢6.4x1.6x¢12 Washer 2
10 ]07-0631616-1 FRE 06.3x1.6x1.6 Spring washer 2

_17_




8.ZK 344 /Driver components

& [
g.

1D

, .
A P
=yt 4

AT

—a F—{_'_

4

8.IK BN 44 /Driver components

= A= iﬁ%Qty
& .
RZEO P:rt. 17\150 Rt Name of parts H8900 | H8900H
1 CB-02D F 358 2H A4 Control asm. 1
2 |126.08-05 FH 25 5 24 Washer 1
3 |M0-02G-550 L BLZE A4 Motor asm. 1
4 05-053101000-1 [P R Washer 4
5  107-0521313-1 A S ] Spring washer 4
6 |01-505002224-1 |#84T Screw 4
7 |01-505001824-1 |#&4T Screw 4
8  |HX42000-14R 144138k Plug 1
9  |HX42000-8R 8fLidik Plug 1
10 [126.01-06 4 e Clamp 2
11 [01-405000823-1 |#Z4TM5x8 Screw 1
12 |103.18-04 28k Clamp 1
13 [01-805000514-1  |#24TM5x%5 Connector 1
14 |{JD-02G ot Je i 23 Thread tension solendoid asn 1
15 [132.08-01 12k B2 Wire hood 1
16 [01-405001223-1 [#24TM5x12 three piece combined screw 2

_18_




0.JHETE - 82k 44:/Oil lublication components&bobbin components

_19_



9. - B4R #544:/0il lublication components&bobbin components

i&%Qty
5 K 5 .
R}?;o Part. No FHATE Name of parts H8900 H8900H

1 102.09-36 SJ& 4 2 A Thread tension asm. 1
1-1 [102.09-36-01 Je LR MR L] Nut 1
1-2 |102.09-36-02 Je LR WRET Screw 1
1-3 [102.09-36-03 et Spring 1
1-4 1102.09-36-04 e A Hi Thread tension disk 2
1-5 [04-611400300-1 |25} SM11/64x40x3 Thread tension guide 1
2 101.09-01 HE Oil sight window 1
3 |12-190265 H & O Rubber ring 1
4 [102.09-34 v17] Knife 1
5 [02-509400421-1 |#24] SM9/64x40x4 Screw 2
6 [02-312320722-3 |#24] SM3/16x32x7 Screw 3
7 1102.09-32A GRLk AR A Bobbin winder unit 1
8 [102.09-42 ek e H Washer 1
9 126.09-02 [2] i & 25 A Oil return tube asm. 1
9-1 |101.09-06-01 B Oil return tube 1
9-2  [101.09-06-02 BN Return to asphalt felt 1
9-3  |101.09-06-03 [ JHh A Holder 1
10 [126.09-04 T Sl Oil felt presser 1
11 |02-412320821-1 [#2%] SM3/16x32x8 Screw 1
12 [102.09-37 LR IR B Bobbin winder driving whee 1
13 |01-806000614-1 [HZ4TME%6 Screw 2
14 |130.09-34 AR Main shaft oil tube 1
15 ]101.09-13A ISR Oil pump support,large 1
16 06-0901018-1 £ p9x1x018 E-ring 1
17 |02-711401221-1 [#2%] SM11/64x40x10  |Screw 1
18 |101.09-11 HERRAER Lo Lubricating oil pump asm. 1
18-1 |101.09-11-01 T 2R 2235 R Oil pump installing base 1
18-2 |101.09-11-02 HESRE Oil pump 1
18-3 [101.09-11-03 HERL Oil pump impeller 1
18-4 |101.09-11-04 IR B IRE] Screw 3
18-5 |101.09-11-05 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18-6 |101.09-11-06 B Oil pump impeller cover 1
18-7 |101.09-11-07 [ P A 2 Plunger 1
18-8 |101.09-11-08 FEIEE Plunger spring 1
18-9 |101.09-11-09 ¥ ZEMRET Plunger screw 1
18-10 {101.09-11-10 N fh Ay Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
18-11 |101.09-11-11 EET Screw 3
19 02-715281521-1 [#2%] SM15/64x28x13  |Screw 1
20 |101.09-16 Ayl & ek Rubber joint 1
21 [102.09-11 WERR AL Oil tube 1
22 [102.09-09A JER I 1 T AT Oil adjusting screw 1
23 [102.09-10A JVERR I A T T Spring 1
24 1101.09-07 IER i 2 0il wick 1

_20_




10. 78145 #B48:/Oil reservoir components

_21_



10. 78145 #B48:/Oil reservoir components

o M EQty
K 5 -
R}?;o Part. No FHraw Name of parts H8900 H8900H
2 101.10-01 AL Oil reservoir 1
3 101.10-02 T 2 TR H A Oil reservoir gasket 1
4-1 |101.14-13 B = #) Quakeproof mat,small 2
4-2 1101.14-12 Bl 2 K Quakeproof mat,larger 2
5 02-620240721-1 |M&4T Screw 1
6 |12-062240 e FLERET O Rubber ring 1
7 1101.10-05-01 6 H BHDOLT) 1 A Knee lifting rotating arm 1
8 [101.10-05-02 SO Jf AT Spring 1
9 06-1001020-1 6 A0 T 1144 Pl E-ring 1
10 |101.10-05-04G 6 R R AT =k Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
11 |01-708001425-4  [FEAT 5 24T Screw 2
12 |03-606000350-4 | X 7] HiAW R A7 1 1788 £ [Nut 2
13 |01-806003021-4 [ XX [a] {49 FRAZ 1 1745 4] |Screw 2
14 [01-706001735-4 | X |7 i ARAR4T Screw 1
15 [101.10-05-09 6 Knee press cross shaft 1
17 |101.10-06-01 TR EL Knee pan plate cover 1
18 |101.10-06-02 FRIFT Knee pan upright shaft 1
19 1101.10-06-03 PR Knee pan plate rubber 1
20 [101.10-06-04 BRIR Knee pan plate 1
21 |101.10-06-05 AT 2L Knee pan plate support 1
22 |01-706001025-4 | Fi k24T Screw 1
23 1103.20-20 16 & AT Knee lifter push pin 1

_22_




11. 448/ Accessories

_23_



11. 448/ Accessories

HEQty
& K 5 -
R}?f;o Part. No FEAH Name of parts H8900 H8900H
1 |113.16-19 PR 22 T] Screw driver 1
,  [101.03-11 BlLEF Needle 5
101.12-11-24 MLET Needle 5
3 101.14-01 IR LR Machine hinge plate asm. 2
4 101.14-02 MLk i R AT Nail 4
5 101.14-03 B SR AN Machine hinge plate 2
6 101.14-08 ML= Macgube head cover 1
7 101.03-37-02 RO Bobbin 3
8 |101.14-09 WLk SR Macgube rest cover 1
9 [101.12-20 25 R Air drier 1
10 |126.10-05 FER UL N AT |Instruction manual&parts boj 1
11 |101.12-01 o £ ZEH 4 Thread stand asm. 1
12 |101.14-10 A8 Qil reservoir asm. 1
13 |M-02D-010 TEERIEF A Live festival ball link asm. 1
14 |KS-02G AR H A Treadle asm. 1
15 |21-3501932-4 T AR IRET Screw 4
16 1132.10-01-01 gk Foam mat (top) 1
17 |132.10-01-02 TR Foam mat (bottom) 1
18 ]128.11-01-03 SEMEMR Foam mat (middle) 1
19 [126.10-04 NG R ERIERY Foam mat 1
20 [126.10-03 W46 Inside box 1
21 [132.10-02 ShFE Outside box 1

_24_




12. B HEHR TR 2% B (G W45/ Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

12. B REHR IR 35 B (G W45/ Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

5 K5 = HEQt
RefNo|  PartNo S Name of parts H8900 = [H8900H
1 TD-02B ¥6 R JH) i 4k 2H A Presser foot lifting asm 1
2 [01-405001223-1 [i24] Screw 4
3 1126.01-07 SR Rubber plug 1

_25_




	零件手册 PARTS BOOK
	目录/Catalogue
	1 .机壳部件/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components
	2.上轴·挑线部件/Main shaft&Thread take-up lever components
	3.针杆·竖轴·下轴部件/Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components
	4.压杆部件/Hand lifter components
	5.送料部件/Feed  mechanism  components
	6.自动切线/Thread trimmer components
	7.自动倒缝部件/Automatic reverse feed components
	8.驱动部件/Driver components
	9.润滑·绕线部件/Oil lublication components&bobbin components
	10.油盘部件/Oil reservoir components
	11.附件/Accessories
	12.电磁抬压脚装置(选购件)/ Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

